Features
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
PPeak pulse power dissipation at 10/1000μs waveform
(Note1, Note2, Fig.1) PPM  1000 W
Peak pulse current of at 10/1000μs waveform (Note 1, Fig.3) IPPM A
Steady state power dissipation at TA=50℃

Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Unidirectional Bidirectional BI VRWM(V) VBR(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
1.0SMBJ5.0CA 5.0 6.40~7.00 10 9.2 800
1.0SMBJ6.0CA 6.0 6.67~7.37 10 10.3 800
1.0SMBJ6.5CA 6.5 7.22~7.98 10 11.2 500
1.0SMBJ7.0CA 7.0 7.78~8.60 10 12.0 200
1.0SMBJ7.5CA 7.5 8.33~9.21 1 12.9 100
1.0SMBJ8.0CA 8.0 8.89~9.83 1 13.6 50
1.0SMBJ8.5CA 8.5 9.44~10.40 1 14.4 20
1.0SMBJ5.0A
1.0SMBJ6.0A
1.0SMBJ6.5A
1.0SMBJ7.0A
1.0SMBJ7.5A
1.0SMBJ8.0A
1.0SMBJ8.5A
1.0SMBJ9.0A 1.0SMBJ9.0CA 9.0 10.00~11.10 1 15.4 10
1.0SMBJ10CA 10.0 11.10~12.30 1 17.0 5
11.0 12.20~13.50 1 18.2 1
12.0 13.30~14.70 1 19.9 1
13.0 14.40~15.90 1 21.5 1
14.0 15.60~17.20 1 23.2 1

1.0SMBJ16A
1.0SMBJ17A
1.0SMBJ18A
1.0SMBJ20A
1.0SMBJ22A
1.0SMBJ11CA
1.0SMBJ12CA
1.0SMBJ13CA
1.0SMBJ14CA
1.0SMBJ15CA
1.0SMBJ16CA
1.0SMBJ17CA
1.0SMBJ18CA
1.0SMBJ20CA
1.0SMBJ22CA
1.0SMBJ24A 1.0SMBJ24CA 24.0 26.70~29.50 1 38.9 1
   1.0SMBJ26A 1.0SMBJ26CA 26.0 28.90~31.90 1 42.1 1
1.0SMBJ28A 1.0SMBJ28CA 28.0 31.10~34.40 1 45.4 1
1.0SMBJ30A 1.0SMBJ30CA 30.0 33.30~36.80 1 48.4 1
1.0SMBJ33A 1.0SMBJ33CA 33.0 36.70~40.60 1 53.3 1
1.0SMBJ36A 1.0SMBJ36CA 36.0 40.00~44.20 1 58.1 1
1.0SMBJ40A 1.0SMBJ40CA 40.0 44.40~49.10 1 64.5 1
1.0SMBJ43A 1.0SMBJ43CA 43.0 47.80~52.80 1 69.4 1
1.0SMBJ45A 1.0SMBJ45CA 45.0 50.00~55.30 1 72.7 1
1.0SMBJ48A 1.0SMBJ48CA 48.0 53.30~58.90 1 77.4 1
1.0SMBJ51A 1.0SMBJ51CA 51.0 56.70~62.70 1 82.4 1
1.0SMBJ54A 1.0SMBJ54CA 54.0 60.00~66.30 1 87.1 1
1.0SMBJ58A 1.0SMBJ58CA 58.0 64.40~71.20 1 93.6 1
1.0SMBJ60A 1.0SMBJ60CA 60.0 66.70~73.70 1 96.8 1
1.0SMBJ64A 1.0SMBJ64CA 64.0 71.10~78.60 1 103.0 1
1.0SMBJ70A 1.0SMBJ70CA 70.0 77.80~86.00 1 113.0 1
1.0SMBJ75A 1.0SMBJ75CA 75.0 83.30~92.10 1 121.0 1
1.0SMBJ78A 1.0SMBJ78CA 78.0 86.70~95.8
108.70
97.10
89.30
83.40

46.60
43.20
41.00
38.50
36.30
34.30
30.90
28.20
25.80
23.80
22.10
20.70
18.80
17.30
0 1 126.0 1
1.0SMBJ85A 1.0SMBJ85CA 85.0 94.40~104.00 1 137.0 1
1.0SMBJ90A 1.0SMBJ90CA 90
AEH
AGH
AKH
AMH